SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

A Special Meeting of the South Daytona City Council, Tuesday, April 5, 2022 at 12:00pm in the City Council Chambers, City Hall, 1672 South Ridgewood Avenue, South Daytona, Florida.

A. OPENING

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Invocation
- B. Request for Closed Litigation Executive Session. Pursuant to Sec. 286.011(8), Fla. Stat., the City Attorney desires advice from the City Council and City Manager concerning the litigation captioned Yelvington Big Tree, LLC v. City of South Daytona, Case No.: 2021-31036-CICI, and requests that a closed litigation executive session be scheduled to discuss the litigation, to be scheduled as the final item to be considered at the Regular meeting of the South Daytona City Council, to be held Tuesday, April 12, 2022 at 6:00pm in the City Council Chambers, City Hall, 1672 South Ridgewood Avenue, South Daytona, Florida. The discussion shall be confined to settlement negotiations or strategy sessions relating to litigation expenditures. The following individuals will be in attendance at the Executive Session: Mayor William Hall, Vice Mayor Doug Quartier, Council Member Brandon Young, Council Member Lisa O'Neal, Council Member Eric Sander, City Manager James L. Gillis, City Attorney Wade Vose, Attorney Garrett Olsen, and a court reporter.

C. COUNCIL COMMENTS

D. ADJOURNMENT

Pursuant to Section 286.0105, Florida Statues, if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the board, agency, or council with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing, the person will need a record of the proceedings and, for such purposes, may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, including the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. The City does not prepare or provide a verbatim record of the proceedings.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statues, persons with a disability needing a special accommodation to participate in the meeting should contact the Deputy City Clerk's Office no later than 72 hours prior to the proceedings. The Deputy City Clerk can be reached by mail at 1672 S. Ridgewood Avenue, South Daytona, Florida 32119 or by telephone at (386) 322-3011 or by email at bwitte@southdaytona.org.